

## Corporation of the Town of Newmarket By-law 2020-68

A By-law to adopt Amendment Number 25 to the Town of Newmarket Official Plan

The Council of the Corporation of the Town of Newmarket, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 17(22) and 21 of the Planning Act, RSO 1990, c.P.13, hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. Amendment Number 25 to the Town of Newmarket Official Plan, consisting of the following explanatory text, is hereby adopted.
- 2. This By-law shall come into force and take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

Enacted this 14th day of December, 2020.

John Taylor, Mayor

Lisa Lyons, Town Clerk

By-law 2020-68 Page **1** of **1**